Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1332503

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31160
Phillips Exploration Company L.C.

APl No. 15 - 15-195-23007-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 211 CEDAR RIDGE CT SE_NE_SWSW gec 4 Tup. 12 5 R 25 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: PO BOX 850 850 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city:  ANDOVER State: KS  zjp: 67002 . 0850 1100 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __James Phillips Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 636-2256 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Pat Deenihan

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

09/13/2016 09/22/2016 09/22/2016

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Trego

TG MILLER Well # 1-4 SHR

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing

Elevation: Ground:2573 Kelly Bushing: 2578

Total Vertical Depth: 4520 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 200 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 14000 ppm  Fluid volume: 400 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Phl||IpS EXplOI‘ation

License #: 31160

S. R._24 [ ]East[O0] West
D-30473

Lease Name: _Herman

QuarterNE Sec. 34 Twp. 9

County: _Graham

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

02/03/2017

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <arenRitter py. 02/07/2017




I

1332503
Phillips Exploration Company L.C. TG MILLER 1-4 SHR

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec.4 Twp;l'2 S. R.25 [ ]East F ]West County: Trego

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Anhy 2153 +426
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Heeb'ner 3845 1267
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Lansing 3881 -1303
. B/KC 4144 -1566
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Ind
Micro
Comp Density
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 210 common 150 3% cc 2% gel
Production 7.875 55 14 2171 QMDC 305 QMDC
Production 7.875 5.5 14 4215 QMDC 175 Common
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3916-19 750 gal 15% hcl 3919
4 4051-53 1000 gal 15% hcl 4053
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4150 no [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/11/2016 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 30 0 40
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3916-19

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (Specify) 4051-53




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
Well Name TG MILLER 1-4 SHR

Doc ID 1332503

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 210 common [150 3% cc 2%
gel
Production|7.875 55 14 2171 QMDC 305 QMDC

Production|7.875 55 14 4215 QMDC 175 Common




QUALITY OI

LWELL CEMENTING INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-28861 07

No 1—{73

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office PO Box 32 Russell ‘KS 67665 .

Cell: 785-324-1 041 o N .
_ .Sec.. | Twp.-| - Range. County ~ State "~ On ,Location \Flmsh

Date’ q Iq Ié L) 15 Kﬁ grls'bam\

| Owner

- .‘_ﬁ\:le.ll No.}.‘-";j

To Quality Oilwell Cementmg, inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equipment and fumnsh
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

1o RO Charge ¢ L\ ‘&g&_ﬁﬂg@how
‘| Depth QJR | Street
Depth, .. |City. __ _ State. - -
Depth The above was done to satxsfaction and supemsson of ownigge\nt or contractor
Cement Leﬁ in qu /_5 ' Shoe Joint Cement Amount Ordered L—Q ’/Zc 2 /- el /. GEL.
Meas Lme f" _Dis lace L IS _ ' :
N EQU,B"ENT | common [20
Pumptrk ; No. 32{;::“ == ‘Poz. Mix_30 ' : - -
Bulkirk i “No. g;:l’z: /I/'s. Gél. i I C S
Bulktrk i '7’ Ne. B:W Calcium. /;
_JoB ssnvxcss & REMARKS Huils
Remarks: Sait
Rat Hole Flowseal
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal
Centralizers Mud CLR 48"
Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
DIV or Port follar Sand - ;

o (‘c;?}ﬁ:f-i‘»«’&ﬂ’&wk

"Mlleage ¢ 5

Tax

Discount

I

" Total Charge




e e e s s e e i

~QUALITY QILWELLCEMENTING INC.

Federal Tax L.D# 20-28861 07

Phone 785-‘483-2025 AR Home Ofﬂce P.O Box 32 Russell KS 67665. e 1781
Cell 785-324-1041 O . . , . A
’ ‘| Sec.. '_»TWp.'. Range: : |- County ; State RS ‘Qn Loc‘ationb _ Finish
Date 4»41 ;é 4 lax - ’)@ 1K 30w
IR ' Locatmn&[}éﬂqklu,/ {/@ ‘/‘-IZ/%K?’O ' S
Lease’ré m0 ‘ WVell Nol*"iﬁ[ﬂz Qwner ) —
Contractor 1 L BQ \"tEM — — .$CO’UQ :?e;“geroége:‘eqc:gte::rt‘g’rg::'cementmg eqmpment and furnish
Type Job b‘) 373{5 . | cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
HoeSize 27 D Jsa20 |9 Dhilps Fpranm
Csa. 5‘/1 l‘l’# Depth 418 Street ' ' S,
ThESEE T T o Deth T T o —Sater e o e
Tool bl} Tl #SD 8 Depth ) 7{ | The above was done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in ng. /1.) 04 Shoe Jomt /L Cement Amount Ordered[75éaﬁ QZ.Z/‘ h— 5{%‘[_—1__
Meas Line ' VAN Wm '
. EGWENT . | common /%24

Pumg.tri( ;QN.O' 325"23? te?l;mé ;C:A ~ : Poz. MIX
Bukrk. o, No-[Bover A ——
 Bulkirk_ 14 No. o ver [yaBs — cwm‘h /\/(ﬁ}— i( aod

. JOBSERVICES BE:MA"R?KS' T s 1~
ﬁemér:ks:’f" o ‘. R R A /5 o S Ba .
Rat Hole R - K o 'Flowseal o '
Mpuse Hole ‘ . . . Kol-Seal 975 ’ﬁ'
Centralizers R " MudcLr 48 500 Zo;/
Baskets - o oo Lt - : : v CFL 117 or CD110 CAF:é '
DNV orPortColar emp. .  |sand .

%ﬁ%\trahzer 9

" Discount’

' “Total Charge




""ﬁ‘

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING INC..

Federal Tax

1.D.# 20-2886107

Phbne’ 785-483-2625‘ Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665. 17 8 2
Cell 785-324-1041 I
‘ Sec.w Range County State On Location .. -Finish
Date. q a) /é | 1-) As i 72770 '
| Locaton Mﬁﬁﬂ%'/ 4o /4@%&@
Léasefl [g m;I({r | |Well No/ '~) é{&_ Owner
_____MMComractor “nit e S ’TQ/D 3&? :raemge?elger"eg:gte::?g ’rtl;:\(t;'oementmg equipment and fumish
Tme Job h ,) '>a> B '| cementer and helper to assist owner or-contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Sizé_ >g: |10 YSAO - - |gheree halips Eﬂz)gm |
o th /o# [eptn 42)8 Steet | -
Tog. Size ~ .- .m — |Depth - oo fewo T Stae ..
Tool ] |oepih_2)7:1 The above was done to safistaction and sypervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in ng.! Shoe Jom;' L » Gement Amount Ordered 2467 87% MP /0
Meas Llne v Dlsglace ﬁ 5 3 < _%QMM
o EQ%ENT : | Common
Pumptrk 2o N %W{f Poz. Mix
- "No.|Driver “L/1 >~~~ : :

Bulktrk . - [Driver . - - Gel.
Bulktrk &) No. %% PR Calcium |

. , . JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Remarks:: - . | Salt
Rat Hole . %@5{4 Flowseal (P 7 ﬁ
Mouse Hole )55_16 Kol-Seal ’
Centralizers Mud CLR 48" 509
Baskets - .CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 3

DIV or Port Collar

. ':'Mlleage 4’ 5’

Tax

P—ar ]

a

Discount

)S(ig'natu;e r‘—@ ‘_,,:/_ﬁ/_,/ﬂ/ .

" Total Charge




:', R
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

February 03, 2017

James Phillips

Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
211 CEDAR RIDGE CT

PO BOX 850

ANDOVER, KS 67002-0850

Re:ACO-1
API 15-195-23007-00-00
TG MILLER 1-4 SHR
SW/4 Sec.04-12S-25W
Trego County, Kansas

Dear James Phillips:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/13/2016 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 03, 2017 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 31160
	oname: Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
	oaddr1: 211 CEDAR RIDGE CT
	oaddr2: PO BOX 850
	ocity: ANDOVER
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67002
	ozip4: 0850
	ocontact: James Phillips
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 636-2256
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Pat Deenihan
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 09/22/2016
	tdate: 09/22/2016
	sdate: 09/13/2016
	enhrpermit: 
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	dualcompletion: Off
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	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-195-23007-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 4
	Township: 12
	Range: 25
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 850
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1100
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Trego
	lname: TG MILLER
	wellnumber: 1-4 SHR
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	ElevationGL: 2573
	ElevationKB: 2578
	td: 4520
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 200
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 14000
	fluid: 400
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Phillips Exploration
	flease: Herman
	flicense: 31160
	fqtr: NE
	fsection: 34
	ftownship: 9
	frange: 24
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Graham
	fpermit: D-30473
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/03/2017
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 02/07/2017
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Ind	
Micro	
Comp Density	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Anhy
	top1: 2153
	datum1: +426
	form2: Heebner
	top2: 3845
	datum2: -1267
	form3: Lansing
	top3: 3881
	datum3: -1303
	form4: B/KC
	top4: 4144
	datum4: -1566
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 210
	cement1: common
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3% cc 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 2171
	cement2: QMDC
	sacks2: 305
	additive2: QMDC
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 14
	setting3: 4215
	cement3: QMDC
	sacks3: 175
	additive3: Common
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3916-19
	acid1: 750 gal  15% hcl
	d1: 3919
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 4051-53
	acid2: 1000 gal 15% hcl
	d2: 4053
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4150
	packerdepth: no
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 11/11/2016
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 30
	gas_prod: 
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 40
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 3916-19
	otherprodinterval: 4051-53


